WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Nicole Winters Counsel II

501.748.6313 Nicole.Winters@windstream.com



DOCKET NO. 20200029-TX FILED 1/17/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 00362-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

January 10, 2020

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Notice of Name Change for Business Telecom, LLC

Dear Commission Clerk:

Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") of a name change.

Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business, is authorized to provide competitive local exchange services pursuant to Certificate No. 5195 hereby notifies the Commission that it has discontinued the use of the fictious name "EarthLink Business." Going forward Business Telecom, LLC will operate without this fictious name. Please update your records accordingly.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

enteus

Nicole Winters

	2020	귀
16.3		CE
	17	VE
155		4
122	9	0
	0	Õ